



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.10444 of 2026

***Arun Collage of Nursing
At/Po: Ramanagar***

Petitioner

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. S.R. Patnaik, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Others

Opp. Parties

Represented By Adv.-
Mr. S.B. Mohanty, AGA
(for opposite party No.1)
Mr. R.C. Mohanty, Advocate
being ably assisted by Mr. K.C. Swain, Advocate
(for opposite party Nos.2 & 3)

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANASH RANJAN PATHAK

AND

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

20.07.2026

(Hybrid mode)

Order No.

02.

1. List this matter on 29th July, 2026.

***(Manash Ranjan Pathak)
Judge***

***(Sibo Sankar Mishra)
Judge***